

Pressmeddelande 2018-08-10 Absolent Group

## Absolent Group's subsidiary Absolent AB wins order from American Car Manufacturer

Absolent AB in APAC/China recently secured an order worth over 10 MSEK from a major American Car Manufacturer.

In close cooperation with the customer, Absolent continues the important work to improve air quality both inside and outside the factory. Together we provide a better environment for both employees as well as the society.

"The order again confirms Absolent ABs strength and ability to provide global, best-in-class air cleaning solutions", says Axel Berntsson, CEO, Absolent Group AB.

The order includes complete filter units for oil mist and oil smoke, with electrical cabinets and installation. The equipment will be delivered and installed during Q3 and Q4 of 2018.

Contact: Axel Berntsson, CEO Absolent Group, +46 510 48 40 00

Absolent Groups share is traded on Nasdaq First North. The company's Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank 08-463 83 00